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CARL J. KUNASEK 
CHAIRMAN 

JIM IRVIN 
COMMISSIONER 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
COMMISSIONER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION 
OF CITIZENS UTILITIES COMPANY; AGUA 
FRIA WATER DIVISION OF CITIZENS 
UTILITIES COMPANY; MOHAVE WATER 
DIVISION OF CITIZENS UTILITIES COMPANY 
SUN CITY WATER COMPANY; SUN CITY 
SEWER COMPANY; SUN CITY WEST 
UTILITIES COMPANY; CITIZENS WATER 
SERVICES COMPANY OF ARIZONA; CITIZENS 
WATER RESOURCES COMPANY OF ARIZONA; 
HAVASU WATER COMPANY AND TUBAC 
VALLEY WATER COMPANY, INC., FOR 
APPROVAL OF THE TRANSFER OF THEIR 
WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITY ASSETS 
AND THE TRANSFER OF THEIR 
CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE 

WATER COMPANY AND FOR CERTAIN 
RELATED APPROVALS. 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

AND NECESSITY TO ARIZONA-AMERICAN 

DOCKET NO. W-01032A-00-0192 
W-O1032B-00-0192 
W-01032C-00-0192 
S-02276A-00-0192 

WS-02334A-00-0 1 92 
WS-03454A-00-0192 
WS-03455A-00-0192 
W-02013A-00-0192 
W-01595A-00-0192 
W-01303A-00-0192 

NOTIFICATION OF 
INTERVENTION 

On March 24, 2000, Citizens Utilities Company, Agua Fria Water Division, Mohave Water 

Division, Sun City Water Company, Sun City Sewer Company, Sun City West Utilities Company, 

Citizens Water Services Company of Arizona, Citizens Water Resources Company of Arizona, 

Kavasu Water Company and Tubac Valley Water Company (collectively “Citizens”) and Arizona- 

American Water Company (“Arizona-American”) filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission 

r‘Cornmission’’) a joint application for approval of the sale of their water and wastewater utility 

assets in Arizona and the transfer of the Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (“Certificate”) 

tkom Citizens to Arizona-American. 

On June 1,2000, the Arizona Utility Investors Association, Inc. (“AUIA”) filed a Motion for 

Leave to Intervene. 

There has been no opposition to the request to intervene. 

* . .  

5\h\jebnt\00192in3.doc 1 



4 1 .  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1s 

2c 

21 

2; 

2: 

2 L  

2f 

2t 

2' 

21 

DOCKET NO. W-O1032A-00-0192 ET AL. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the request to intervene by AUIA is hereby granted. 

DATED this / h%ay of June, 2000. 

1 L. RUDIBAUGH 
~ I E F  ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

foregoing maileddelivered 
2 T h f % a y  of June, 2000 to: 

qorrnan D. James 
TENNEMORE CRAIG 
9003 North Central Avenue, 2600 
'hoenix, Arizona 85012 
9ttorneys for Arizona-American Water Company 

3aig A. Marks 
9ssociate General Counsel 
2itizens Utilities Company 
1901 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Anzona 85012 

Scott S. Wakefield, Chief Counsel 
RUCO 
2828 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Walter W. Meek, President 
Arizona Utility Investors Association 
2100 N. Central Avenue, Suite 210 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Lyn Farmer, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Deborah Scott, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizoy 85007 

By: 

Secretary to Jerry L. Rudibaugh 
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